1
Koganei Clean System products
provide complete support for the
maintenance of a clean environ-
ment inside the cleanroom.
Koganei Clean System products meet the needs of the ultra-clean production envi-
ronment. In everything from actuators and valves to air preparation and auxiliary
equipment, anti-corrosion materials processing and other Koganei-developed design

Quick response
type
EA Series Manifold Order Codes
Station Valve
specification
Manual
overrideModel VoltageModel Number of
units
Manifold
Specification
Wiring
specification
Mounting valve modelManifold model
-83：Locking
protruding type
3. The grommet type is not available in the low current type CS-EA10L and quick
response type CS-EA10S.
4. The DC12V specification is not available in the low current type
CS-EA10L and quick response type CS-EA10S.
159
CS-EABP  -
Specification
FE : For FE type manifold
A : For A, AJ type manifolds
EAZ  -
Connector-related
EA Series Additional Parts Order Codes
Block-off plate (block-off plate, gasket, and 2 mounting screws)
Connector specification
P : Connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
P1 : Connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
P3 : Connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PN : Connector, without lead wire (contacts included)
EAZ  -
Common connector assembly
Connector specification
PA : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PA1 : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PA3 : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PB : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PB1 : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PB3 : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PC : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PC1 : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PC3 : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
CPN : Positive common, connector, without lead wire (short bar and contacts included)
Red (＋) (For common wiring)
Black (－)
Red (＋)
Black (－)
Red (＋)
Red (＋) (For common wiring)
Black (－)
※Lead wire length
1         : 1000mm [39in.]
3         : 3000mm [118in.]
A type B type B type B type B type C type
Application example
A type: EAZ-PA□ ※
B type: EAZ-PB□ ※
※ C type: EAZ-PC□
Blank : 300mm [11.8in.]:
160
Remark
CS-EA10F1～CS-EA10F5, CS-EA10A1～CS-EA10A5
CS-EA10LF1～CS-EA10LF5, CS-EA10LA1～CS-EA10LA5
CS-EA10SF1～CS-EA10SF5, CS-EA10SA1～CS-EA10SA5
58.7 [2.311]
－
－
63.7 [2.508]
63.7 [2.508]
63.7 [2.508]
Overall length to the end of the valve
Model Code A B

EAZ  -
Connector-related
EB Series Additional Parts Order Codes
Block-off plate (block-off plate, gasket, and 2 mounting screws)
Connector specification
P : Connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
P1 : Connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
P3 : Connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PN : Connector, without lead wire (contacts included)
EAZ  -
Common connector assembly
Connector specification
PA : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PA1 : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PA3 : Positive common A type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PB : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PB1 : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PB3 : Positive common B type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
PC : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 300mm [11.8in.]
PC1 : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 1000mm [39in.]
PC3 : Positive common C type, connector, lead wire length 3000mm [118in.]
CPN : Positive common, connector, without lead wire (short bar and contacts included)
Red (＋) (For common wiring)
Black (－)
Red (＋)
Black (－)
Red (＋)
Red (＋) (For common wiring)
Black (－)
※Lead wire length
1         : 1000mm [39in.]
3         : 3000mm [118in.]
A type B type B type B type B type C type
Application example
A type: EAZ-PA□ ※
B type: EAZ-PB□ ※
※ C type: EAZ-PC□
Blank : 300mm [11.8in.]:
170
Dimensions of EB Series Solenoid Valve mm [in.]
2, 3-port, single solenoid (with sub-base)
CS-EB10□A1-25-PL
CS-EB10□A2-25-PL
CS-EB10□A3-25-PL
CS-EB10□A4-25-PL
5
[ 0
.1
97
]
PR
10
[ 0.
39
4]
7.
6
[ 0
.2
99
]
3-M5×0.8
1
[0.039]
（16 [0.630]）
5 [0.197]
5 [0.197]
1
[ 0